## RESOLUTION NO. 676

WHEREAS, air easements have been presented to the City of Albany for air zone clearance for the Albany Municipal Airport and it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany that these easements be accepted on behalf of the people of the City,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Manager be authorized to accept the air easements for the properties described as follows:

Easement recorded in Book 275, Page 623, from Richfield Oil Corp.

Easement recorded in Book 276, Page 269, from State of Oregon

Easement recorded in Book 280, Page 391, from Esma Edwards

Easement recorded in Book 280, Page 392, from Ronald & Lois Groshong

Easement recorded in Book 280, Page 389, from Raymond & Ruby Grimmett

Easement recorded in Book 280, Page 387, from State of Oregon, and correction easement from State of Oregon as recorded in Book 282, Page 215, all in Linn County Deed Records, Albany, Oregon,

and the same is hereby presented to the City.

DATED this 14th day of February, 1962.

Mayor Mayor